2010-2011 ALA Tribute #4 2011 ALA Annual Conference

Tribute Resolution Honoring Lee Denney, Representative of the Oklahoma State House of Representatives

Whereas, Representative Lee Denney of Cushing, Oklahoma, authored HB 1460 which increases telecommunications reimbursements for schools and public libraries, bringing higher connections to local Oklahoma communities; and

Whereas, Oklahoma residents depend on their school and public libraries when they need to go online for business, e-government, employment or educational needs and HB 1460 will bring faster and better internet services to citizens at their libraries; and

Whereas, Representative Lee Denney was recently honored by the Oklahoma Library Association with the Bill Lowry Library Champion Award for her efforts on this and other bills supporting libraries in Oklahoma; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, That the American Library Association (ALA) expresses its thanks to Lee Denney for her efforts in support of Oklahoma Libraries.

Adopted by the Council of the American Library Association

Keith Michael Fiels

ALA Executive Director and Secretary of the ALA Council

Tuesday, June 28, 2011

In New Orleans, Louisiana